

ALETTA 1.0 Consent Form

This form briefly explains the purpose and scope of the ALETTA 1.0 mobile application ("**App**") as developed by MYCB1 Group B.V. (hereinafter also referred to as "**MYCB1**", "**us**" or "**we**").

By signing this form you acknowledge and accept the processing of your personal data by MYCB1.

Purpose

The App is developed to monitor your quality of life and adherence to prescribed medication whereby your input will be delivered to your health care provider to verify and assess the medication and prescribed doses.

In the App you will be asked to:

- Enter your medicinal dose
- Answer 5 questions that describe your health on a particular day

The App is not a medical device, and is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, or prevent any disease.

Privacy

Using the App is voluntary. All information and input provided by you will remain strictly confidential and will only be accessible by the following authorized individuals: your treating health care provider, your compounding pharmacy. The MYCB1 ALETTA technical support team, may have access to the information provided where required for support or maintenance purposes. Collected data is securely transmitted and stored on secured MYCB1 servers within the EEA.

The data provided by you can be used for statistical reporting, in which case the data will be anonymized. With your input in connection with the use of the App we will improve the functioning and user-friendliness of the App. Your name or any other information that will directly or indirectly identify you will not be used for other purposes than the creation and verification of your App profile account.

More detail on the processing of your personal data can be found in the MYCB1 Privacy Statement: https://mycb1.com/privacy-statement/.

Contact

You've been informed by your health care provider about using ALETTA 1.0 and it is explained to you how to use the App. If you have any further questions, please contact Sau-Han Wong at sau-han@mycb1.com.

I have read and understood the information on this form. I give my informed consent to use the ALETTA 1.0 App developed and managed by MYCB1 Group B.V.